

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, BERHAMPUR DIVISION,

AT-COURTPETA, BRAHMAPUR-760004Phone/Fax-0680-2281354, Mob-+91 7653908594, Email-dfo.berhampur@odisha.gov.in

Letter No. 399 /1F- 2024-25 Dated, Brahmapur the 11th January, 2025.

The Tender no 11/2024-25 dt 03.05.2025 published in Sambad, Samaj and The Times of India on dt 07.01.2025 is hereby cancelled.

Tender No	Name of the Work
11/2024-25 of	Construction of 04 nos Ministerial Quarters at Aska Road Forest
03.01.2025	Colony, Berhampur Range Office Campus, Berhampur, Dist: Ganjam.

Divisional Forest Officer Berhampur Division.

Memo No 400. dt.11.01.2025

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Deputy Director, Information & Public Relation Department (Adv), & Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action with reference to this office letter no 88 dt 03.01.2025. He is requested to publish the Cancellation Notice in at least two Odia/English Daily News Papers.

Divisional Forest Officer Brahmapur Division

Memo No 401. dt.11.01.2025

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to this office memo no 89 dt 03.01.2025.

Division a Forest Officer Brahmapur Division

Memo No 402. dt.11.01.2025

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (IT & GIS), Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to this office letter no 90 dt 03.01.2025. He is requested to upload the Cancellation Notice in the Website of PCCF, Odisha at an early date.

Divisional Forest Officer Brahmapur Division

Memo No 403. dt.11.01.2025

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Brahmapur Circle, Brahmapur for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to this office letter no 91 dt 03.01.2025.

Divisional Forest Officer Brahmapur Division

Memo No 404. dt.11.01.2025

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the District Information Officer, NIC, Collectorate, Ganjam Chatrapur for information and necessary action with reference to this office letter no 92 dt 03.01.2025. He is requested to display the Cancellation Notice in the District Website.

Divisional Forest Officer Brahmapur Division

Memo No 405. dt.11.01.2025

Copy along with its enclosure forwarded to the All-Forest Range In-Charges, Brahmapur Forest Division for information and necessary action. They are instructed to display the Cancellation Notice on their respective Range Office Notice Board.

Divisional Forest Officer Brahmapur Division